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D Management Directory  

 

Name Designation E-mail Phone 

Mr. Shahid Hafiz 

Kardar 
Governor 

shahid.kardar@sbp.org.pk 

governor.office@sbp.org.pk  
021-99212447 

021-99212448 

Mr. Yaseen Anwar 
Deputy Governor 

(Banking) 
yaseen.anwar@sbp.org.pk 021-99212451 

021-99212452 

Mr. Muhammad 

Kamran Shahzad 

Deputy Governor 

(Operations) 
kamran.shehzad@sbp.org.pk 021-99212455 

021-99212456 

Mr. Aftab Mustafa 

Khan 

CS/ ED-HR aftab.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99212522 

 Chief Economic Advisers/ Executive Directors 

Mr. Riaz Riazuddin CEA-MP&R riaz.riazuddin@sbp.org.pk 021-99212535 

Dr. Mushtaq A. Khan CEA-PD mustaq.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99213094 

Mr. Muhammad 

Ashraf Khan 

ED-DFG ashraf.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99217216 

Kazi Abdul Muktadir ED-BSG kazi.abdulmuktadir@sbp.org.pk 021-99212496 

Mr. Inayat Hussain ED-BPRG inayat.hussain@sbp.org.pk 021-99211059 

Mr. Asad Qureshi ED-FMRM asad.qureshi@sbp.org.pk 021-99212453 

Mr. Azhar Iqbal 

Kureshi 

ED-Operations azhar.kureshi@sbp.org.pk 021-99212415 

Mr. Noman Ahmed 

Qureshi 

ED-IA&CD noman.qureshi@sbp.org.pk 021-99212499 

Mr. Mohammad 

Haroon Rasheed 

Executive Director 

RM&C   

haroon.rasheed@sbp.org.pk 021-99211869 

Monetary Policy & Research/Policy Development  Cluster 

Dr. Hamza Ali Malik Director-MPD 
hamza.malik@sbp.org.pk 021-99212533 

Dr. Muhammad Ali 

Choudhary 
Director-RD 

ali.choudhary@sbp.org.pk 021-99218137 

Dr. Azizullah 

Khattak 
Director-S&DWD 

aziz.khattak@sbp.org.pk 021-99212565 
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Mr. Muhammad 

Mansoor Ali 
Director-EAD 

mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk 021-99212464 

Banking & Development Finance Cluster 

Mr. Muhammad 

Ashraf Khan 
Director-ACD 

ashraf.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99217216 

Mr. Mansoor Hassan 

Siddiqui 

Director-SME 

Finance 

Department 

mansoor.hassan@sbp.org.pk 021-99212596 

Mr. Rizwan Director-IHFD 
rizwan.pesnani@sbp.org.pk 021-99212979 

Dr. Saeed Ahmed 
Head-Microfinance 

Department 

dr.ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99212557 

Mr. Shaukat Zaman 
Director-BID (on-

site) 

shaukat.zaman@sbp.org.pk 021-99212507 

Mr. Nadeem Ahmed 

Jami 
Head-OSED 

nadeem.ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99212602 

Mr. Syed Irfan Ali Director-BPRD 
syed.irfan@sbp.org.pk 021-99213580 

Mr. Saleem Ullah Director-IBD 
saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk 021-99212495 

Ms. Lubna Farooq 

Malik 
Director-BSD 

lubna.farooq@sbp.org.pk 021-99212964 

Mr. Mohsin Rasheed Head-CPD 
mohsin.rasheed@sbp.org.pk 021-99212432 

Financial Markets and Reserve Management Cluster 

Syed Samar Hasnain Director-EPD 
samar.husnain@sbp.org.pk 021-99212459 

Mr. Muhammad Ali 

Malik 
Director-DMMD 

Muhammad.Alimalik@sbp.org.pk 021-99213960 

Mr. Ali Sultan 
Director- 

FMS&CD 

ali.sultan@sbp.org.pk 021-99213964 

Operations Cluster 

Mr. Muhammad 

Habib Khan 
Director-FD 

habib.khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99212481 

Mr. Muhammad 

Zahid Khan 
Head-TOD 

Muhammad.zahid@sbp.org.pk 021-99213578 

Mr. Sabah-Uz-

Zaman 
CIO-ISTD 

sabah.zaman@sbp.org.pk 021-99212539 

Mr. Zafar Iqbal Director-T&DD 
zafar.iq@sbp.org.pk 021-99212473 

Mr. Abdur Rauf Addl.Director-PSD 
Abdur.Rauf1@sbp.org.pk 021-99212524 

Dr. Asma Ibrahim Director-M&AGD 
asma.ibrahim@sbp.org.pk 021-99211867 

Mr. Taslim Kazi Director-BSSD 
taslim.kazi@sbp.org.pk 021-99212398 
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Offices Reporting to Governor 

Syed Wasimuddin 

Director-ERD and 

Chief 

Spokesperson 

syed.wasimuddin@sbp.org.pk 021-99212562 

Ms. Sara Bakhtiar General Counsel 
sara.bakhtiar@sbp.org.pk 021-99212562 

Others 

Mr. Ahsan Kamal Director-HRD 
ahsan.kamal@sbp.org.pk 021-99211489 

Syed Basit Aly 

Director-

SPD/Governor’s 

Office 

basit.aly@sbp.org.pk 021-99213318 
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